Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 CSR 780… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
C S R 7 8 0 - 0 1 - 4 3 2 / 6 W H E - M 1 2
Operating principle
CSR Switching retro-reflective light curtain
Series
780 Series 780, operating range 700mm, cycle time > 2ms
Parameterization
01 Standard
Measurement field length
96 Measurement field length 96mm
432 Measurement field length 432mm
Switching output (pin 4)
6 Switching output push-pull, light switching
G Switching output push-pull, dark switching
Warning output (Pin 2)
WH Warning output push-pull, active-high
Functional earth (pin 5)
E Connection for functional earth
Electrical connection
M12 M12 connector, 5-pin
CSR 780 Switching Retro-Reflective Light Curtain
CSR 780… - 01 2015/05
Order guide
Designation Part no.
Measurement field length 96mm
Push-pull switching output, light switching; warning output active-high CSR780-01-96/6WHE-M12 50128287
Push-pull switching output, dark switching; warning output active-high CSR780-01-96/GWHE-M12 50128288
Measurement field length 432mm
Push-pull switching output, light switching; Warning output active-high CSR780-01-432/6WHE-M12 50128289
Push-pull switching output, dark switching; warning output active-high CSR780-01-432/GWHE-M12 50128290
Accessories
Reflector for CSR780 with measurement field length 96mm OCS110x80mm-M 50111155
Reflector for CSR780 with measurement field length 432mm OCS450x80mm-M 50111154
Additional fastening sliding blocks BT-NC 425720
Connection cable with M12 connector, angled, 5-pin, length 2m, PVC sheathing
(other connection cables are available)
K-D M12W-5P-2m-PVC 50104556
CSR 780
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 CSR 780… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Possible operating states
After each switch-on, the teach-in function is activated automatically.
In addition, the teach-in function can be activated by pressing the control button (5) for 2 … 7s; during this process, LEDs (1) and
(2) flash synchronously.
The following operating states may then occur:
Alignment mode
Activate by pressing the control button (5) > 7s;
LEDs (1) and (2) flash alternatingly.
Alignment of the complete system; LED (3) and (4) show the
alignment quality (higher flashing frequency = better).
Exit via control button (5).
Normal operation
LED (1): continuous light green –> normal operation.
LED (2): yellow –> object detected / not detected.
Fault-free operation, no action required
Normal operation with soiling
Fault-free operation. However, a gradual soiling of the optics
or the reflector was detected.
LED (1): flashing green –> normal operation with soiling.
LED (2): yellow object detected / not detected.
Remedy:
 Clean reflector and sensor at the next opportunity.
5
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
CSR 780 Switching Retro-Reflective Light Curtain
CSR 780… - 01 2015/05
Possible error states
If a sensor problem is detected during the teach-in function (LEDs (1) and (2) continuously flash synchronously), the sensor
switches to one of the following operating modes after the control button is pressed (5):
Case of error
Faulty beams (> Max_Defect) detected during automatic
readjustment or teach-in function
–> no object detection possible.
LED (1): continuous light red –> no object detection.
LED (2): continuous state "Object detected"
Remedy:
 Check for parts that may extend into the measuring field.